

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000472794-MSC-RvA-NLD Initial certification date: 20 December 2012

Valid: 20 December 2024 – 19 December 2027

This is to certify that the management system of **Radio Holland Group B.V.** 

Sluisjesdijk 87, 3087 AD Rotterdam, Netherlands

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard: **ISO 45001:2018** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.

This certificate is issued on the basis of the ISO 45001 current certification system from SCCM.

Place and date: Barendrecht, 15 December 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands

J.H.C.N. van Gijlswijk Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Certificate no.: 10000472794-MSC-RvA-NLD Place and date: Barendrecht, 15 December 2024

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Radio Holland Group B.V.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Radio Holland Group B.V.	Sluisjesdijk 87, 3087 AD Rotterdam, Netherlands	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland South Africa (Pty) Ltd.	Unit 39 Island Works, 20 Cumberland Road, Cape Town, South Africa, 7405	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland USA Inc.	9191 Gulf Freeway, Bldg D, Suite 100, Houston, Texas, 77017, USA	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland Singapore Pte. Ltd.	102F Pasir Panjang Road, #03-07, Citilink Warehouse Complex, Singapore 118530, Singapore	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland Middle East Integrated Telecommunications LLC	Musaffah Sector M40, 9402, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland Middle East LLC.	W116, Dubai Maritime City, PoBox 333764, Dubai, United Arab Emirates	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland Belgium N.V.	Koralenhoeve 15 E, 2160 Wommelgem, Belgium	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.
Radio Holland Netherlands B.V.	Sluisjesdijk 87, 3087 AD Rotterdam, Netherlands	Sales, installation, repair and maintenance of maritime communication-, navigation- and automation equipment. Providing connectivity solutions. Conducting radio- and navigational equipment surveys.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance